Projected or actual

All sites, male and female, not age adjusted

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Deaths

618,120
611,720
609,820
609,360
608,366
608,570
605,213
606,520
602,350
606,880
599,601
609,640
599,274
600, 920
599,108
595,690
598,038
589,430
595,930
585,720
591,700
580,350
584,881
577,190
582,623
571,950
576,691
569,490
574,743
562,340
567,628
565,650
565,469
559,650
562,875
564,830
559,888
570,280
559,312
563,700
553,888
556,500
556,902
555,500
557,271
553,400
553,768
552,200
553,091
563,100
549,838
564,800
560,000
554,740
547,000
538,000
526,000
520,000
514,000
510,000
502,000
494,000
483,000
472,000
462,000
450,000
440,000
430,000
420,000
405,000
395,000
390,000

Type
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Actual
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
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Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
Projected
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1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
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